
Credit
Hours Tuition COF

Stipend
Net Per
Credit Fees** Reg.

Fee Total Tuition Fees**
Reg.
Fee Total

1 280.20 (116.00) 164.20 14.00 16.30 194.50 273.80 14.00 16.30 304.10

2 560.40 (232.00) 328.40 28.00 16.30 372.70 547.60 28.00 16.30 591.90

3 840.60 (348.00) 492.60 42.00 16.30 550.90 821.40 42.00 16.30 879.70

4 1120.80 (464.00) 656.80 56.00 16.30 729.10 1095.20 56.00 16.30 1167.50

5 1401.00 (580.00) 821.00 70.00 16.30 907.30 1369.00 70.00 16.30 1455.30

6 1681.20 (696.00) 985.20 84.00 16.30 1085.50 1642.80 84.00 16.30 1743.10

7 1961.40 (812.00) 1149.40 98.00 16.30 1263.70 1916.60 98.00 16.30 2030.90

8 2241.60 (928.00) 1313.60 112.00 16.30 1441.90 2190.40 112.00 16.30 2318.70

9 2521.80 (1044.00) 1477.80 126.00 16.30 1620.10 2464.20 126.00 16.30 2606.50

10 2802.00 (1160.00) 1642.00 140.00 16.30 1798.30 2738.00 140.00 16.30 2894.30

11 3082.20 (1276.00) 1806.20 154.00 16.30 1976.50 3011.80 154.00 16.30 3182.10

12 3362.40 (1392.00) 1970.40 248.43 16.30 2235.13 3285.60 248.43 16.30 3550.33

13 3642.60 (1508.00) 2134.60 255.85 16.30 2406.75 3559.40 255.85 16.30 3831.55

14 3922.80 (1624.00) 2298.80 263.27 16.30 2578.37 3833.20 263.27 16.30 4112.77

15 4203.00 (1740.00) 2463.00 270.69 16.30 2749.99 4107.00 270.69 16.30 4393.99

16 4483.20 (1856.00) 2627.20 272.32 16.30 2915.82 4380.80 272.32 16.30 4669.42

17 4763.40 (1972.00) 2791.40 273.95 16.30 3081.65 4654.60 273.95 16.30 4944.85

18 5043.60 (2088.00) 2955.60 275.58 16.30 3247.48 4928.40 275.58 16.30 5220.28

Credit
Hours Tuition COF

Stipend
Net Per
Credit

1 385.75 (116.00) 269.75
2 771.50 (232.00) 539.50
3 1157.25 (348.00) 809.25 Double 4,173.19$ 
4 1,543.00 (464.00) 1079.00 Single 4,747.98$ 
5 1,928.75 (580.00) 1348.75
6 2,314.50 (696.00) 1618.50
7 2,700.25 (812.00) 1888.25
8 3,086.00 (928.00) 2158.00
9 3,471.75 (1044.00) 2427.75
10 3,857.50 (1160.00) 2697.50
11 4,243.25 (1276.00) 2967.25
12 4,629.00 (1392.00) 3237.00
13 5,014.75 (1508.00) 3506.75
14 5,400.50 (1624.00) 3776.50
15 5,786.25 (1740.00) 4046.25

Tuition COF Net tutition
**Note:  

280.20 (116.00) 164.20
385.75 (116.00) 269.75
273.80 273.80
411.30 411.30
164.20 164.20
246.30 246.30
363.05 (116.00) 247.05
490.85 (116.00) 374.85
475.50 475.50

$80.43
16.30
1.63
2.35
4.23
5.79

Revised 6/23/2023*  Student Union Fee :  $47.43 & Athletic Fee:  $33

12 hr max
12 hr max

BSN Non Resident Tuition Rate
Fees

Student Fees* - Full-time (12 cr hours)
Registration Fee - Per term
Campus Fee (per credit hour)
Technology Fee (per credit hour)

Student Center Bond Fee (per credit hour)
Student Activity Fee (per credit hour)

Trinidad State Junior College
 Trinidad Campus

Fall 2023 & Spring 2024

15 hr. max

*Student Union/Athletic

Per Board Policy all NUR prefix courses will be 
charged a differential tuition of an additional 
$82.85 per credit hour.

Cisco Fee - $24.00 per credit hour

Resident Instruction
On-Campus

Non Resident Instruction
On-Campus

CCCOnline, CO Online and TSJC Online - Resident

Residence 
Hall

19- Meal 
Plan

Non Res -  TSJC Online / WUE / CCCOnline Tuition

Nursing

 Combined Room & Board 
Rates per semester

Tuition Rates

TSJC Online/CCCOnline Tuition - COF Eligible
Non Resident Tuition Rate

See Progam Fees Schedule for additional 
program and course fees

Reciprocity
WICHE/WUE

BSN Resident Tuition Rate

Med/High Program Fee charged for select 
courses: $8.45 per credit hour.

Resident Tuition Rate - COF Eligible



Credit
Hours Tuition COF

Stipend
Net Per
Credit Fees** Reg.

Fee Total Tuition Fees**
Reg.
Fee Total

1 280.20 (116.00) 164.20 8.21 16.30 188.71 273.80 8.21 16.30 298.31

2 560.40 (232.00) 328.40 16.42 16.30 361.12 547.60 16.42 16.30 580.32

3 840.60 (348.00) 492.60 24.63 16.30 533.53 821.40 24.63 16.30 862.33

4 1120.80 (464.00) 656.80 32.84 16.30 705.94 1095.20 32.84 16.30 1144.34

5 1401.00 (580.00) 821.00 41.05 16.30 878.35 1369.00 41.05 16.30 1426.35

6 1681.20 (696.00) 985.20 49.26 16.30 1050.76 1642.80 49.26 16.30 1708.36

7 1961.40 (812.00) 1149.40 57.47 16.30 1223.17 1916.60 57.47 16.30 1990.37

8 2241.60 (928.00) 1313.60 65.68 16.30 1395.58 2190.40 65.68 16.30 2272.38

9 2521.80 (1044.00) 1477.80 73.89 16.30 1567.99 2464.20 73.89 16.30 2554.39

10 2802.00 (1160.00) 1642.00 82.10 16.30 1740.40 2738.00 82.10 16.30 2836.40

11 3082.20 (1276.00) 1806.20 90.31 16.30 1912.81 3011.80 90.31 16.30 3118.41

12 3362.40 (1392.00) 1970.40 130.80 16.30 2117.50 3285.60 130.80 16.30 3432.70

13 3642.60 (1508.00) 2134.60 132.43 16.30 2283.33 3559.40 132.43 16.30 3708.13

14 3922.80 (1624.00) 2298.80 134.06 16.30 2449.16 3833.20 134.06 16.30 3983.56

15 4203.00 (1740.00) 2463.00 135.69 16.30 2614.99 4107.00 135.69 16.30 4258.99

16 4483.20 (1856.00) 2627.20 137.32 16.30 2780.82 4380.80 137.32 16.30 4534.42

17 4763.40 (1972.00) 2791.40 138.95 16.30 2946.65 4654.60 138.95 16.30 4809.85

18 5043.60 (2088.00) 2955.60 140.58 16.30 3112.48 4928.40 140.58 16.30 5085.28

Credit
Hours Tuition COF

Stipend
Net Per
Credit

1 385.75 (116.00) 269.75
2 771.50 (232.00) 539.50
3 1157.25 (348.00) 809.25
4 1,543.00 (464.00) 1079.00
5 1,928.75 (580.00) 1348.75
6 2,314.50 (696.00) 1618.50
7 2,700.25 (812.00) 1888.25
8 3,086.00 (928.00) 2158.00
9 3,471.75 (1044.00) 2427.75
10 3,857.50 (1160.00) 2697.50
11 4,243.25 (1276.00) 2967.25
12 4,629.00 (1392.00) 3237.00
13 5,014.75 (1508.00) 3506.75
14 5,400.50 (1624.00) 3776.50
15 5,786.25 (1740.00) 4046.25

Tuition COF Net tutition **Note:  

280.20 (116.00) 164.20
385.75 (116.00) 269.75
273.80 273.80
411.30 411.30
164.20 164.20
246.30 246.30
363.05 (116.00) 247.05
490.85 (116.00) 374.85
475.50 475.50

16.30
1.63
2.35
4.23

33.00
Revised 06/23/2023

Per Board Policy all NUR prefix courses will be 
charged a differential tuition of an additional $82.85 per 
credit hour.

BSN Non Resident Tuition Rate

Resident Instruction
On-Campus

Non Resident Instruction
On-Campus

CCCOnline, CO Online and TSJC Online - Resident

BSN Resident Tuition Rate

WICHE/WUE

Med/High Program Fee charged for select courses: 
$8.45 per credit hour.

Tuition Rates

Trinidad State College 
Valley Campus

Fall 2023 & Spring 2024

Cisco Fee - $24.00 per credit hour

See Progam Fees Schedule for additional program and 
course fees

Athletic /Wellness Fee

Fees

Nursing

@ 12 cr hrs or more

12 hr max
12 hr max

Registration Fee - Per term

Technology Fee (per credit hour)

Resident Tuition Rate - COF Eligible
TSJC Online/CCCOnline Tuition - COF Eligible
Non Resident Tuition Rate
Non Res -  TSJC Online / WUE / CCCOnline Tuition

Student Activity Fee (per credit hour)

Campus Fee (per credit hour)

Reciprocity
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